## FINANCIAL MATTERS FACTSHEET 5 ADULT SOCIAL CARE FEES AND CHARGES 2025-2026

Residential services	Capital of £23,250 or below	Capital above £23,250
Financial Contributions - From 7 April 2025		
Long Term care home placements		
Minimum weekly charge subject to a financial	assessment:	
Pensionable age and above	£196.45	Full cost
Aged 25 to under pensionable age	£104.60	Full cost
Aged 18-24 years	£ 85.45	Full cost
Short Stay/Respite - flat rate weekly charge		
Pensionable age and above	£145.80	Full cost
Aged 25 to under pensionable age	£104.60	Full cost
Service Users aged 18-24 years	£ 85.45	Full cost
In a New Directions care home the following w		
Residential	As above	£701.81
Residential Mental Health	As above	£794.04
Intermediate Care	No charge	No charge
Transitional beds	No charge	No charge
Non-Residential Services	Capital of £23,250 or below	Capital above £23,250
Financial Contributions - From 7 April 2025		
Where capital is £23,250 or less a financial as charge except for flat rate charges.	sessment will detern	nine the actual
Day Care Admission	Max £20.35 per day	Max £53.05 per day



Day Care Meals - flat rate charge	£3.85 per meal	£3.85 per meal
Day Care Transport - flat rate charge	£1.75 per trip	£7.50 per trip or actual cost of taxi fares
Home Care	up to the full cost	full cost
Community Support	up to the full cost	full cost
Shared Lives schemes	up to the full cost	full cost
Direct Payments	up to the full cost	full cost
Supported Living Schemes	up to the full cost	full cost
Extra Care supported Living Schemes	up to the full cost	full cost
Re-ablement Service	No charge up to max 3 weeks	No charge up to max 3 weeks
Deferred Payment Scheme From 1 April 2025	Charge	
First year set up cost	£900.00	
Annual Charge	£147.00	
Charge to register property	£373.00	
Final charge to close account	£215.00	
Interest charges	Market gilts rate plus 0.15% - updated 1 January and 1 July	
	<sub> </sub> upuateu   January	anu i July
Appointeeship charges from 1 April 2025	Charge	
For those with savings above £1000	£4.45 per week	
Account closure	£176.80 one-off	
	•	
People for whom Sefton is Deputy – charges from 1 April 2025	Charge	
First year annual fee	£775.00 one-off	
Subsequent annual fee 3.5% of savings up to maximum £650	3.5% of savings	
Cost of report for Office of Public Guardian	£216.00 as required	



